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Stone working

LW 802 VR Order no. 258.597

1800 watt wet stone grinder with plug for isolating transformer, 130 mm

- VR full-wave electronic control: tachogenerator constant speed control, soft start, overload
protection and speed selection

- Central water supply through gear shaft: for wet grinding of granite and marble

- Quick-fit brass coupling: for 1/2" water hose

- Contour plug: can be connected only to an isolating transformer. For safety reasons,
operation is permitted only connected to the FLEX TT 2000 isolating transformer

- This machine is also available in 110V

Technical attributes

Max. disc diameter
No load speed
Power input

Power output

Tool fixture

Cable length
Weight

Standard equipment
1 bail handle

1 open-ended wrench SW
17

LW 802 VR
130 mm

800-2400 rpm
1800 watt
1200 watt

M 14

4,0m

4,3 kg

263.397

106.461



