## FLEX-Elektrowerkzeuge GmbH

Bahnhofstrasse 15 71711 Steinheim Phone +49 7144 828-0 Fax +49 7144 25899 info@flex-tools.com www.flex-tools.com



## **Stone working**

## **LW 802 VR**





Technical attributes	LW 802 VR
Max. disc diameter	130 mm
No load speed	800-2400 rpm
Power input	1800 watt
Power output	1200 watt
Tool fixture	M 14
Cable length	4,0 m
Weight	4,3 kg

## 1800 watt wet stone grinder with plug for isolating transformer, 130 mm

- VR full-wave electronic control: tachogenerator constant speed control, soft start, overload protection and speed selection
- Central water supply through gear shaft: for wet grinding of granite and marble
- Quick-fit brass coupling: for 1/2" water hose
- Contour plug: can be connected only to an isolating transformer. For safety reasons, operation is permitted only connected to the FLEX TT 2000 isolating transformer
- This machine is also available in 110 V

Standard equipment	
1 bail handle	263.397
1 open-ended wrench SW 17	106.461